FORM PTO-1595 08-02-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF RECC HEET Rev. 03/01) COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office 102175951 To the Honorable Commi ed original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party (ies Name and address of receiving party(ies) John Krumme Name: The Beta Group, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies Street Address: 3000 Sand Hill Road, Building 1. 3 Nature of conveyance: Suite 235 Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other _ City: Menlo Park State: California Zip: 94025 Execution Date: July 12, 2002 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? No. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/138,053 Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☑No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF Internal Address: Street Address: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900 8. Deposit account number: 13-0763 ZIP: 84101 State: Utah City: Salt Lake City (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Evan R. Witt Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

07/31/2002 BNGUYEN1 00000069 10138053

40.00 DP 03 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 013147 FRAME: 0105

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

RECORDED: 07/30/2002

Docket Number (Optional) 1512.2.108

Whereas, John Krumme, whose post office address is P.O. Box 625, Tahoe City, California, 96145, United States of America, hereafter referred to as "assignor," is the owner of certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled EYEGLASS FRAME ASSEMBLY
for which a PCT patent application was filed on
Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on <u>July 12, 2002</u> , and
Whereas, The Beta Group, Inc., herein referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 3000 Sand Hill Road, Building 1, Suite 235, Menlo Park, California, 94025, United States of America is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this 12th day of JULY, 2002,, at (city, country)
John Hrunno
John Krumme
P.O. Box 625 Tahoe City, CA 96145
United States of America

PATENT REEL: 013147 FRAME: 0106